PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi ICHIKAWA	05/13/2013
Eiji YAMADA	05/14/2013
Atsushi TSUKIHARA	05/14/2013
Kenichi SUGISAKA	05/14/2013
Ryusuke SADAMATSU	05/14/2013
Katsuyuki IMAEDA	05/14/2013
Soichiro OGAWA	05/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO
Street Address:	260 Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun
City:	Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13906716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038482981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-584-3270 Phone:

docketing@rmsclaw.com,tcole@rmsclaw.com,iridchenko@rmsclaw.com Email:

Correspondent

ROBERTS MLOTKOWSKI SAFRAN & COLE, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10064

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-8064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 740165-589

Name:

PATENT

502367311

REEL: 030523 FRAME: 0191

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Cole
Signature:	/Thomas W. Cole/
Date:	05/31/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif source=Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif source=Declaration_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030523 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT-DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	TRANSFER MOLD BODY	
DECLARATION		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:		
The attached application, or U. S. application or PCT international application number		
filed on _		
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.		
I acknowledge the duty to disclose information, which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56.		
I hereby acknowledge tha §1001 by fine or imprison	t any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
	ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS,	Takashi ICHIKAWA _, a citizen of, whose post office address is,	
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TO	KAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO, 260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun,	
Aichi-ken, Japan	Eiji YAMADA , a citizen of <u>Japan</u> , whose post office address is <u>c/o</u>	
	KAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO, 260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Atsushi TSUKIHARA, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is c/o	
	KAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO, 260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun,	
	Kenichi SUGISAKA , a citizen of <u>Japan</u> , whose post office address is	
c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA	TOKAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO, 260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun,	
Aichi-ken, Japan , F	Ryusuke SADAMATSU, a citizen ofJapan _, whose post office address isc/o	
KABUSHIKI KAISHA TO	KAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO, 260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun,	
Aichi-ken, Japan ,	Katsuyuki IMAEDA_, a citizen of, whose post office address isc/o	
Aighi kan Janan and	KAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO, 260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun,	
KARUSHIKI KAISHA TO	<u>Soichiro OGAWA</u> , a citizen of <u>Japan</u> , whose post office address is <u>c/o</u> KAI-RIKA-DENKI-SEISAKUSHO, 260, Toyota 3-chome, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun,	
Aichi-ken, Japan here	einafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to	
the above identified inventi		

Page 1 of 3

Roberts Mlotkowski Safran & Cole, P.C., Suite 500 7918 Jones Branch Drive McLean, Virginia 22102

Page 2 of 3

Roberts Mlotkowski Safran & Cole, P.C., Suite 500 7918 Jones Branch Drive McLean, Virginia 22102

(3) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Atsushi TSUKIHARA Date (Optional) 5/14/20/3			
Signature: Utsushi Isukihora			
(4) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Kenichi SUGISAKA Date (Optional) 5/14/2013			
Signature: Kenich Sugisaka			
(5) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Ryusuke SADAMATSU Date (Optional) 5/14/26/3			
Signature: Ryvsukle Jadamatsu			
(6) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Katsuyuki IMAEDA Date (Optional) 5/14/2013			
Signature: <u>Ratuyuki Imaeda</u>			
(7) LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR			
Inventor: Soichiro OGAWA Date (Optional) 5/16/2013			
Signature: Spichiro Ogawa			

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030523 FRAME: 0195